Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Southeast Area Elementary School
Contract Number: 1564

General Contractor: The George Sollitt Construction Company/Oakley

Construction Joint Venture

Payment Application: #5

Amount Paid: $1,085,286.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/14/2015

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SEAES



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date:
Project:

August 28, 2015
SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on
, telating to the $
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used
herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and o its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid, and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when
added lo ali amounts previcusly paid upen such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained
funds being payable as set forth in sald Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR SOLLITT/OAKLEY JOINT VENTURE
FOR SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
is now entitled to the sum of $1,085,286.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $30,027,665.00
ADDITIONS 0.00
DEDUCTIONS 0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,027,665.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $7,529,486.00
TOTAL RETENTION $752,950.00
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price $752,950.00
b) Liens and Other Withholding
¢) Liguidated Damages Withheld
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $6,776,536.00

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $5,691,250.00

AMOUNT DUE THIS $1,085,286.00

Date: O '5\2"\-5:

Architect - Endineer

PA_SOJV_PA005_20150828



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
Project Name: SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Contractor: SOLLITT/QAKLEY JOINT VENTURE Date: 08721715
PBC Project # 05311 7815 S. Claremont Avenue, Chicago IL 60620
Job Location: 3930 East 105th Street, Chicago, IL 60617
Perlod From: 08/01/15
Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago [apPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 5 i Period To: 08/31/15
State of Hlinols
County of Cook
The affiant, being first duly swormn on oath, deposes and says that he/fshe is PROJECT CONTROLLER of
SOLLITT/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE an ILLINOIS corporation, and duly nuthorized to make this
Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and Individuaily, that he/sha is well acquainted with the facts hereln set forth and that said
corporation Is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ, Owner, under Contract No. C1564 dated
the 26th day of February . 2015, for or (describa nature of work)
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
FOR {Designate Project and Location)
SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
3930 East 105th Street, Chicago, IL
that the following stateaments are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: ONE MILLION EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY SiX
AND NO/100THS:
$1,085,286.00 .
under the terms of said contract, that the work for which payment Is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims,
liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in fult compliance with tha contract documents and the requirements
of saic Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, tha follewing persons have been contracted with, and have furnished
or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having dona labor on sald improvements. That the respective amounts
set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement Is a
full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore pald to each of them for
such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and servicas, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:
NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LEsS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET oue TC
ADORESS WORK (TNCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
o8 __CURRFNT) PAID PERIQD OUE

GEO N GENERAL CONDITIONS 2, B7.00 | 352,847.00 | 55,285.00 418,585.00 78A97.00 | 1,713,825.00 |
790 N, CENTRAL
[WOOQD DALE, 1f, 60192
|GEQRGE SOLLITY CONSTRUGCTION MOBILIZATION 34231500 | 34231500 | _34,2392.00 277,276.00 | 3080700 |  34,232.00 |
|GEQRGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE 258,031,00 | 256,031.00 | 25,803.00 | I 9.00 25:803.00 |
[GEORGE SOLUITT CONSTRUCTION PERFOMANCE BOND 226,210.00 | 228,210,001 2282100 20%5,385,00 9,00 22.83L,00 |
|GEQRGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION [COMMISSIONS CONTRACT CONTINGENCY §25,000,00 0:90 0.00 0.00 9001 62300000 ]
|GEORGE SOLLITV CONSTRUCTION SITEWOQRK ALLOWANCE 500,900.00 9.00 9.00 0.00 200 500.000.00 |
[GEORGS SOLLITYT CONSTRUCTION CAMERA EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE [ 300,000.00_ B.90 0.00 0,00 0.00 200,000,090
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION STTE FURNISHINGS INSTALY. 73,470.00 0,00 0,09 0.00 0.00 73,470,00
(GECC S SUNCONTRACTORS: SAIEAIL00 | 1391 a03.00 | 138,141.00 |  L139,5%600 | 108,768.00 | 3,195,151:00 |
[ADP LEMCO, INC, |, __ VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS 41,50000 [ __ 000 0.00 .00 2.09 41,500.00 |
5970 W. DANNON WAY -
WEST JORDAN, UT 84081




HAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS £S5 NET BALANCE |
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET QUE T0
ADORESS WORK (INCLUD COMPLETE | (INCLUDE | PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
c0.'5) CURRENT) PATD PERIOD DuE
TRSTALL PLAYGROUND EGUIPMENT 3£.000.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 000 | __ 35.g00.00 |
LOUVERS 1,270.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800 | 1370.00 |
TOPSOIL, SPECTAL MIX, SODDING 425,000.00 0.00 9.99 9,60 9.00 425,000.00 |
ALWORTH CONSTRUCTION ENTITIES | QUALTTY CONTROE 45,116.00 13,578.00 1,456.00 9,246.00 3,674.00 35,996.00 |
2262-A W, 111TH 5T.
CHICAGD, It 60643
ANAGNOS DOGR CO. |OVERHEAD COILING SERVICE DOORS 4,806.60 0.60 6,00 0,00 0,00 4,800.00 |
7600 §. ARCHER RO E
JUSTICE, 1L 60458
NG YED FRr, 139,500,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 000 | 135,£00.00
1607 CHURCH RD.
{ELGIN, IL §0123
[BEVEALY ASPHALY PAVIHG COMPANY JHOT MIX ASPHALT. $4,000.00 [00] 0.00 000 [XT] 64,080.00 |
1514 W, PERSHING ROAD
[CHICAGD, 11 60603
[BOFD WATERPRGOFING SYSTEMS BT DAMPROGF/ VAPOR BARRIERTSEALANTS | 318,000.00 1 12,500, 1,750.00 0.0 11,350.00 | 705,750.00 |
14900 5. IILPATRICK _
[MIDLOTHIAN, IL 80455
[GUILDING OUTPITTERS, TNG. MANUAL & MOTORIZED ROLLER BHADES F3,050.00 (XN X 3] 0.60 0.00 33.000.00 |
250 TESLER ROAD, UNIT A
[LAIE ZURICH, It 60047
C & 1 BUILDING SPECIALTIES RIISH & INSTA 3 4,567.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 4,567.00
1714 5. WOLF RD,
[WHELLING, Jt, 60090
M GYM DIVIDERS [ TELESCOPING STANDS | 93,150.00 2.0 200 000 U909 | 73.150.00 |
T AVE.
[ SHove v e reneey
CE KORSGARD TILING JRESTLIENT FLOORING/ENTRANCEMATS |  710:000.00 0.60 900 0.00 0.69 710,000.90 |
A19 N. CENTRAL AVE.
DOD DALE, L 60391
G 0 FLYHOUSE, INC. |HIEGING SVETEMS & CONTROLS 33,000,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 43,000.00
2925 W. CARROLL AVENUE
CHICAGO, IL 60612
CRLEGNARD PLUMEING & NEATING. INC, |PEUMBING L150.000.00 | 13708760 | 1271000 ] 0.0 " 114,357.00 | 1,05,6%3,00 |
M & AT 4 pIREE
O] TL 60436
-TEC INDUSTRIES, 1N F, WASTE COMPACTORS 79,000,090 0,00 0.60 0.00 0.00 29,000
1 KIRKLAND CIRCLE :
DSWEGQ, IL 69543
DR ACCESS, L VERTICAL PLATEORILIFTS 3450000 | 14700001 147000) 1373050 GO0 [  11.270.00
1717 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE :
ONTGOMERY, 1), 60538
DRIVE CONSTRUCIION UM BOARD ASSEMB! 3,364, 500.00 [XT 0.00 0.00 .00 | 2.364,500.00 |
9141 5. KEDZIE AVE, i
RGREEN PARK 30803
DECORATIVEMETALFERCERGATES 1 374359.00 | 14259001 1436007 12833000  e00]  161,436.00 ]
CEMERT FLASTERING 1a350.00 X (X7 0.0 0.00{  14.300.00




TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND aF CONTRACT WORK REVENTION NET DUE T
ADDRESS WORK {INCLUDE COMPLETE | (INCLUDE | PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
c.0's) CURRENT) PALD PEAIDD | DUE
& ASSOCIATES | SOUND CONTROL PANEL SYSIEM 20,000.00 9,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0G0.00
414 W,
1
Y ME BINETS 790,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.90 0.00 290,000.00
145 BERNICE DR
1
WODD SCIENCE ROOM CASEWORK 30,500,00 0.00 0.00 X7 0,00 70.500:00 |
FURNISH INTERIOR WOOD WORK 23§,050,00 @.00 .00 .00 G.60 | 375.000.00 |
|UNTT PAVING §7,500.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 §7,560.00 |
METAL LOGIERS. 1IL500,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 S0 | 1350000 |
REC Bi 43,300.00 9,00 0.60 9.60 0.00 49,300,00 |
[WOOD ATHLETIC FLOGRING 106,275.00 0.00_ X! 0.00 0.00 | 10837500
GE, D | 3,735,000,00 |_2,708,647.00 | 270.865.00 2,264,261,00 15352000 | 7487,318,00
IKOLAS P, INC PAINIING 184,500.00 9004 0.0 .09 200 | 184,500,00 |
8401 5. BELOIT AVE,
IBRIDGEVIEWY, 11 60455
[NOLAND SPORIS TURF, LLC  JSYNTHEIIC GRASS SURFACESYSTEM | as0go.00 X 0.00 0,90 0,00 49,000.90 |
[+]
[WGOD QALE, 1| 60191
[HORTHWEST INSULATIO THERMAI INGULATION 25.000.00 000 0.00 0,00 §.00 25,000,090 |
1 NIT E
|[FLAYGROUND EQUIP, & PROTECTIVE SURFACING. 143,000,00 000 6,00 9.00 0,00 | 143,000.00 |
HEE G & FRAMES 4,463,00 9.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 4,463.00 |
FROJECTION SCREENS 13,000.00 760,00 70,00 0.00 63000 | 13,370.00 |
ELECTRICAL/COMM/SAFETYISECURITY | 5,000.00 | _217,742.00 | 3177260 | 43369.00 | 52.581.00 |
[WHEELING, TL 60090
[RECORD AUTDMATIC DOORS, INC, AUTOMATIC GOOR OPERATORS —_ 7.390.00 .00 0,00 9,00 000 7,200.00 |
5L M. WOLF RD., ;
(HILLSIDE, 1L 60162
RHL ENTERPRISES, LI.C PERABLE FANEL PARTITIONS 11,500.00 0.00_ 0.00 0.00 0.00 [ 11,500.00 |
932 ANITA AVENUE
EANTIOCH, T 60002




TOTAL

TYPE TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND aF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE ™
ADDRESS WORK {INCLLIDE COMPLETE {INCLUDE PREVIDUSLY THIS BECOME
cQ's) CURRENT) PAID PERIQD DUE
TOILET COMPARTMENTS/ACCESCORIES | £8,700.00_ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 ©8,700.00 |
GYM EQUIPMENT $1.628.00 000 [XT] 0.00_ .00 B1.876.00 |
INTETUGR SIGNAGE 28,200.60 5.00 0.60 650 (X 26,700.00 |
THYSSENKRUPP £l EVATOR CORPORATION iH ELEVATO 140,000.00 77,000.00 7,700.00_ 69,300.00_ 0.00 | 70,700.00
2200 W. TOWNLINE ROAD
[PEORIA, 11 61615
TRIMARK MARLIR CE EQUIPMENT 43,.500.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 43,500.00 |
6100 W, 7IRD 5T, SUITEL
(BEGFORD PARK, 1. §0638
ULTIMATE FIRE PROTECTION FIRE SUPPRESSION _ 24500000 11300000 ) _L30000 [ S.900.00 1 L0009 1. 333390.00 |
(9410 W. 47TH STREET,
BRGOXFIELD, Tt 60313
UNDE ARCHITECTURAL ALUMINUM FRAMED ENTRANCE & STOREFAONT | 807,500,00 6,500.00 650.00 535000 0.00 | §01,650.90 |
20318 S. TORRENCE AVE.
LYNWOQD, IL 1
HYAC/BAS SYSTEM 77500060 | 0223100 1 923400 | 785700 | 95360.00 | 3,491,983.00 |
1192 HEATHER DRIVE
LAKE Z! IL & 7
GEORGE SOLLITT TOTAL 22,805,041.00 | 4,660,347.00 | 488,036.00 3,719,204.09 433;107.00 H. 92,730.00
g GENERAL CONTITIONS 183,206.06 | 45,551,00 | 4,555.00 97600 | 392000 [ 14
5 AVENUE TNSURANGE 79,373,00 79,272.00 7,927.00 346,00 .00 7,927,
CHICAGO, 1L 60620 PERFOMANCE BOND 72,066,00 ['] 2:207,00 64,859.00 L 00 7,207.0
INSTALL DGORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE 51,979.00 .00 0.60 X X1 91,7900
F RE 1686,900.09 .00 ;) 0.00 | 180,000.00 |
BUTLDING CONCRETE 1,750.000.00 | 690,250.00 | 57560 §1 37500 0.00 | 112537500 |
ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILINGS/FABRIC PANRLS | 383,000.00 (X 0,00 0.00 0.00 [ 252,000.00 ]
ROOFING _640,000.00 0.00 2,00 000 0.00 [ 640,000.00 |
STEEL 2,370,000.00 | 1,82 00 [ 143.430.00 846,395.00 4365,014,00 | 1,087,591.00 |
MASONRY L600,000.00 | 537.100.00 | 6371000 [ 332,1a5.00 | 151,745, 11E,510.0
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL 1‘_2'_2&624.00 w&ﬂﬂ 204,914.00 1,972,046.00 592,179,00 amsg.no
TOTAL CONTRACT 30‘02?‘665&0 7!”"&“ m‘smu g,ssg‘zm.ou 085, 00 23‘25!:119.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENY

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $30,027,665.00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $7,529,488.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 TOTAL RETAINED $752,950.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $30,027,665.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $6,778,536.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID $5.691,250.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,027,665.00 NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,085,286.00

These provisions should not be construed as canferring any rights hersunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, ner as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien faws.

Contractor certlfies

that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
that the amount of the payments appled for are justified.

That the Waivers of Lien are submiited herewith by affiant for afflant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;
that each and every Waiver of Lien was defivered unconditionally;

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of sald Waivers of Lien;

that said Walvers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subconiractors, suppliers of material or

other agents acting on behalf of afffant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

that so far as afflant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien Include all the labor and materiat for which
a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;
that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any lllegal or excess payments have been made to salc

Contractor by or on behaif of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the sald Contractor will repay on demand to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

that if any lien remains unsatisfied after alt payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the Jatter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including
all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee,

)

Daryl Poortinga, Project Conftrolter

(Typed name of above signature) My Commission expires: 07/28/2017
re0sstsstesessesd ‘T'.-:“'"":
T OFRICIAL SEALT ¢
2 *

3 N SSION EXPIRES 0712812017 3

Ooouoooo‘nonodoouono




